
 GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

 Grant Name: HIV Emergency Relief 20-21 Amend. 3 

 Department: HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

 Grantor: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

 Pass-Through Grantor  
 (If applicable): 

 Total Award this Action: ($426,692.00) 

 
 Cash Match  $0.00 

 
 Department Contact: Brad Thompson 
                           340-0407 

 
 Status: AMENDMENT 

 

 Program Description: 
 This is a grant is for the provision of prevention, surveillance, diagnosis, and treatment of  
 HIV/AIDS. It also includes the administration for a Minority AIDS Initiative program. This  
 funding is meant to be the payer of last resort.  This action obligates funding for the  
 current grant cycle. Amendment 3 de-obligates funding by -$426,692.00 from the previous 
  amount of $4,374,504.00 for a new grand total of $3,947,812.00. 
 

 Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration: 
 Services would be discontinued. 
 
 
 
 
 
  
5362 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F

B.A. Initials



 Pre-Application Application Award Acceptance Contract Amendment
Dept. No. Phone Fax

038 340-0407

Other:
03/01/20
02/28/21

93.914

 Other:

 Fund  Business Unit

0.00

$904,388.46

*Indirect Costs allowed? % Allow. $37,157.00 in budget

Budget 
Year

Metro 
Fiscal 
Year

Federal 
Grantor

State Grantor
Local Match 

Cash
Local Match 

In-Kind
Total Grant 
Each Year

Ind. Cost 
Neg. from 
Grantor

Yr 1 FY20 $1,458,168.00 $1,458,168.00 $12,386.00

Yr 2 FY21 $2,489,644.00 $2,489,644.00 $24,771.00

Yr 3 FY__

Yr 4 FY__

Yr 5 FY__

$3,947,812.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,947,812.00 $37,157.00

10/21/21 Contract#:

Contact: trinity.weathersby@nashville.gov
vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13

5362

-$426,692.00

Total

(or) Date Denied:
Date Awarded:

$904,388.46

H89HA11433-12-03

$0.00

 Number of FTEs the grant will fund: 6.00

Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:

-$426,692.00 Total Award:
Pass-Thru:

 Proposed Source of Match:

 Grant Period To:

If yes, list below. Funding Type:  Multi-Department Grant

 Grantor:

(applications only) Application Deadline:

Department

Part One

Contact

Brad Thompson

Reason:
Tot. Awarded:

Grants Tracking Form

HIV Emergency Relief 20-21 Amend. 3

 Grant Period From:

 Grant Name:

(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:

 Award Type:

 Project Description: Applic. Submitted Electronically?

This is a grant is for the provision of prevention, surveillance, diagnosis, and treatment of HIV/AIDS. It also includes the administration for a Minority AIDS 
Amendment 3 de-obligates 

funding by -$426,692.00 from the previous amount of $4,374,504.00 for a new grand total of $3,947,812.00.

 Is Council approval required? CFDA #

$0.00

$570,342.59

(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)

 Metro Cash Match:

Reason:(or) Date Withdrawn:

There are 7 organizations that will provide services in the continuum of care. All are considered subcontractors and not partners.

 Other:
 Actual number of positions added:

10.00%

 Departmental Indirect Cost Rate

Outside Consultant Project:

Other Grantor
Match Source 

(Fund, BU)

 Draw down allowable?
 Metro or Community-based Partners:

Grant Budget

or

22.91%

 Plan for continuation of service after expiration of grant/Budgetary Impact:

 For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the  grantor that indirect costs are not allowable.  See Instructions)

Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

 Metro Category:
 Status:

$0.00 Metro In-Kind Match:

Part Two

Indirect Cost 
to Metro

$334,045.87

Services would be discontinued.

 Is not budgeted?

 Explanation for "Other" means of determining match:

 Fixed Amount of $ % of Grant

 Is already in department budget?

 How is Match Determined?

Yes No

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



Page 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet) Date Issued: 9/15/2021 12:18:54 PM
Award Number: 6 H89HA11433-12-03 

Page 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet) Date Issued: 9/15/2021 12:18:54 PM
Award Number: 6 H89HA11433-12-03 

Page 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives 

set their signatures.
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Metro Public Health Department          Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Chair, Board of Health     Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Department of Finance    Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director of Risk Management Services   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Attorney     Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Mayor      Date  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Clerk      Date  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F

11/4/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F

B.A. Initials



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



Page 1

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet) Date Issued: 9/14/2020 7:20:58 AM
Award Number: 6 H89HA11433-12-02 

Page 2

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet) Date Issued: 9/14/2020 7:20:58 AM
Award Number: 6 H89HA11433-12-02 

Page 3

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F



 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives 

set their signatures.
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Metro Public Health Department          Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Chair, Board of Health     Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director, Department of Finance    Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Director of Risk Management Services   Date 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Attorney     Date 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Mayor      Date  
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________  ________________________ 
Metropolitan Clerk      Date  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C86AC13-3C00-4E1F-B507-263E78C9F49F

11/4/2021

11/5/2021

11/5/2021




